

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

## STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA ACTING DIRECTOR

October 16, 2023

Jane Lewis H E A R T Inc 2483 Caseville Rd Pigeon, MI 48755

RE: License #: AS320011114

Birchview Ranch CLF 2483 Caseville Rd Pigeon, MI 48755

#### Dear Jane Lewis:

Attached is the Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility. The study has determined substantial compliance with applicable licensing statutes and rules. Your Adult Foster Care small group home license are renewed. The license is valid only at your present address and is nontransferable.

Please contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, you may contact the local office at (517) 643-7960.

Sincerely,

Kathryn A. Huber, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Kathrys Habe

411 Genesee P.O. Box 5070 Saginaw, MI 48605 (989) 293-3234

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS RENEWAL INSPECTION REPORT

#### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AS320011114				
Licensee Name:	HEARTInc				
Licensee Address:	2483 Caseville Rd				
	Pigeon, MI 48755				
Licensee Telephone #:	(517) 453-2280				
Licensee Telephone #.	(317) 403-2200				
Licensee Designee:	Jane Lewis				
Administrator:	Jane Lewis				
No. 10 C For 124	D: 1 · D   1 OLE				
Name of Facility:	Birchview Ranch CLF				
Facility Address:	2483 Caseville Rd				
, a.d., y , tau., dec.	Pigeon, MI 48755				
Facility Telephone #:	(989) 453-2280				
	00/00/4000				
Original Issuance Date:	09/22/1980				
Capacity:	6				
Supusity.					
Program Type:	PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED				
	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED				
	MENTALLY ILL				
	AGED				

### II. METHODS OF INSPECTION

Date of O	n-site Inspection(s):		10/12/2	2023			
Date of Bu	ureau of Fire Service	es Inspection if app	licable:				
Date of H	ealth Authority Inspe	ction if applicable:		06/20/2023			
No. of res	ff interviewed and/or idents interviewed ar ers interviewed			2 6			
• Medio	cation pass / simulate	ed pass observed	? Yes ⊠	☑ No ☐ If no, explain.			
• Medio	cation(s) and medica	ition record(s) revi	ewed? \	Yes ⊠ No □ If no, exp	olain.		
Yes [ • Meal Lunch	Yes ⊠ No ☐ If no, explain.  Meal preparation / service observed? Yes ☐ No ☒ If no, explain.  Lunch was served after the inspection was complete.						
• Fire s	safety equipment and	d practices observe	ed? Yes	s ⊠ No □ If no, explai	n.		
If no,	ores reviewed? (Spec explain. r temperatures checl		•				
• Incide	ent report follow-up?	Yes ⊠ No ☐ If	no, expl	lain.			
	ective action plan con N/A ⊠ per of excluded empl	•	_	CAP date/s and rule/s:			
<ul><li>Varia</li></ul>	nces? Yes 🗌 (pleas	se explain) No 🗌	N/A ⊠				

#### **III. DESCRIPTION OF FINDINGS & CONCLUSIONS**

This facility was determined to be in substantial compliance with rules and requirements.

#### IV. RECOMMENDATION

I recommend issuance of a 2-year regular adult foster care license to this adult small group home (capacity 1-6).

Kathrys Habe 10/16/2023

Kathryn A. Huber Date Licensing Consultant